
2026 Rider University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Cruz (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (3-3), Cruz (1-1), Ornelas (1-1), Reda-
Fehsal (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Cruz, Abby .429 6-6 21 1 9 3 0 0 4 12 .571 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
8 Flail, Noelle .385 6-6 13 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 .385 2 0 1 0 .438 1 0 0-0 16 7 0 1.000
97 Wheeler, Aspen .375 6-6 16 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .375 1 1 3 0 .421 1 0 0-0 5 9 2 .875
35 Reda-Fehsal, Kendall .316 6-6 19 5 6 2 0 1 1 11 .579 0 1 4 0 .350 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
5 Morgan, Emma .231 6-6 13 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 0 0 1 0 .214 1 0 1-1 34 0 0 1.000
26 Luedtke, Maddie .200 6-5 15 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 0 1 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
24 Stoeckel, Fallyn .167 6-6 18 1 3 3 0 0 4 6 .333 4 0 4 0 .318 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
28 Buchanan, Kiersten .125 6-5 16 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .313 0 0 3 0 .111 2 0 0-0 0 8 2 .800
12 Dyer, Shelby .067 6-6 15 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 2 0 3 0 .176 0 1 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
7 Moran, Madison 1.000 2-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 St. Cyr, Keegan .333 4-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
9 Savatt, Sydney .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
1 Purcella, Melissa .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
55 Rodriguez, Gabi .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

22
Van Volkenburgh,
Abby .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .256 6-6 164 30 42 9 0 2 27 57 .348 9 3 28 0 .298 5 2 2-2 111 37 6 .961
Opponents .345 6-6 165 37 57 13 0 7 37 91 .552 10 6 20 0 .401 1 3 2-2 120 34 15 .911

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Stoeckel, Fallyn 4.42 2-2 4 3 2 0-0 0 19.0 29 18 12 3 14 8 0 1 .345 2 4 0 1 2
55 Rodriguez, Gabi 4.50 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 6 6 1 1 2 0 3 .282 0 1 0 0 0
42 Ornelas, Lily 5.53 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 8 5 4 3 2 0 1 .357 1 1 0 0 1
7 Moran, Madison 15.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 5 5 2 2 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.30 2-4 12 6 2 0 0 37.0 57 37 28 10 20 13 0 7 .345 3 6 0 1 3
Opponents 3.68 4-2 7 6 5 0 1 40.0 42 30 21 9 28 9 0 2 .256 0 3 0 5 2



2026 Rider University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Morgan, Emma 34 34 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flail, Noelle 23 16 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dyer, Shelby 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 St. Cyr, Keegan 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stoeckel, Fallyn 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Luedtke, Maddie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Reda-Fehsal, Kendall 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Purcella, Melissa 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Rodriguez, Gabi 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ornelas, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Moran, Madison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cruz, Abby 17 15 1 1 .941 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
97 Wheeler, Aspen 16 5 9 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Buchanan, Kiersten 10 0 8 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Savatt, Sydney 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Van Volkenburgh, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 154 111 37 6 .961 7 3 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 169 120 34 15 .911 0 4 0 1.000 3 0


